The Reproductive Health Act would permit unlimited late-term abortions on demand in New York State; non

-physicians to perform abortions and endanger religious liberty of Catholic hospitals and other institutions. 

Over 500 petitions were signed last weekend and sent to Albany.  Thank you!   There are over 55,000,000 

(fifty five million) abortions performed in the U.S.A. since 1973. There is approximately one abortion per-

formed on Long Island every hour. 

FROM Lorraine Garroboldi, Executive Director of the  Life Center of Long Island 

The PLANNED PARENTHOOD 2011 - 2012 Annual Report proudly proclaims that they performed 333,964